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OUR KNOWLEDGE. 
YOUR SCORE.
Our .22 LR Rimfire Test Center in Schönebeck has 
the best testing conditions. The 50 m shooting range 
has modern computer-assisted target and evaluation 
equipment. A multitude of fixtures make it possible 
to fixate rifles and pistols in order to find the best 
ammunition lot for the given weapon. Our cold chamber 
is able to simulate temperatures of - 20° C  
also during the summer months, which means it is 
possible to select the right ammunition for biathlon.  

OUR SHOTS. 
YOUR FAME.
Quality for the success-oriented shooter.
SK cartridges keep their promise 
concerning precision and reliability. 
We’re always working on improving our 
cartridges and providing you with optimal 
quality. Furthermore, the good price-
performance ratio makes it possible for 
you to train more intensively, for longer, 
and more regularly in order to reach your 
competition objectives.

Choose the right cartridge and achieve 
top results.

1
CHOOSE 

THE RIGHT 
CARTRIDGE.

2
IMPROVE 

YOUR 
PERFORMANCE.

3
WIN.



RIFLE MATCH
You want to win. The SK Rifle Match is a high-performance rimfire cartridge especially 
developed for rifle shooting in all 50 m disciplines. It is characterized by high reliability 
and optimal hit performance. Whether the objective is intensive training or a competition, 
the SK Rifle Match delivers the perfect result. An ambitious shooter can reach any goal 
with this premium ammunition, manufactured with greatest care and using our top level 
technologies.

Convince yourself. Test the SK Rifle Match.

STANDARD PLUS
Our standard training ammunition. For many years, the SK Standard Plus has been 
considered to be a reliable training cartridge by sports shooters across the world. 
Its versatility in use means it can be used in rifles and pistols. Continuous further 
development guarantees reliability, precision, and stability in this ammunition segment. 
Shooters across the world trust this entry-level cartridge for these very reasons.



PISTOL MATCH
Especially developed for pistol shooters. Thanks to the close cooperation with pistol 
shooters, the Pistol Match developed by SK has improved and progressed continuously. 
Thanks to many years of experience, the quality continued to improve so as to guarantee 
the best possible hit performance and function. Countless medals have been won in 
national and international title competitions. Try out this specially developed short barrel 
cartridge and enjoy its advantages.

PISTOL MATCH SPECIAL
Handgun ammunition for ambitious shooters. We offer our successful Pistol Match 
Special ammunition for the prospective marksman. Manufactured and tested according 
to strict quality standards, Pistol Match Special delivers higher velocity out of shorter 
barrels and guarantees outstanding precision and functionality. Whether you are a 
beginner or an established shooter, with Pistol Match Special you will be in the lead in 
training and competition.
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BIATHLON SPORT
Biathlon Sport is a result of innovative engineering, and a long history of close co-
operation with top biathletes. The bullet has ideal velocity for frigid conditions, and it is 
designed for optimum ballistic performance, even in tough and windy conditions. The 
cartridge has a special lubricant designed specifically for perfect performance in freezing 
conditions. It is effective and reliable energy combined with the finest accuracy. 

The SK headstamp – sign of quality.

LONG RANGE MATCH
The SK Long Range Match ammunition is designed for demanding rimfire enthusiasts 
regularly acquiring targets out to 100 yards and beyond. It is purpose-built for today’s 
long range rimfire shooting disciplines increasing in popularity, such as PRC, tactical 
rimfire, long range silhouette, and more.

Keep your distance with SK Long Range.



HIGH VELOCITY MATCH
For discriminating 22 LR shooters that prefer lightning-fast speed, new SK  
High Velocity Match exits the muzzle at a blistering 1263 feet per second (385 m/s).  
 
Disciplines such as PRS Rimfire, NRL22, and others where every second counts, trust 
High Velocity Match to strike on-target, with speed and precision. SK’s 40 grain round-
nose projectile is combined with a proprietary blend of clean-burning, high-energy 
propellant for reliable functioning in any platform – shot after shot.

SK High Velocity Match – Arriving Early is Everything!

SEMI-AUTO RIFLE
SK’s “Semi-Auto Rifle” is designed to outperform, replace, and eventually retire all 
other inferior semi-auto ammunition offerings currently crowding the market. It’s built to 
deliver pinpoint accuracy while functioning flawlessly through any 10/22 style firearms, 
AR’s, 597’s, 64’s, and more.

Load. Engage Targets. Repeat.



 MAGAZINE 
The universal training 
cartridge in the 500 pack. 
Suitable for pistol and rifle 
shooters.

 RIFLE MATCH
A competition cartridge 
with high reliability and 
exceptional precision for rifle 
shooting at 50 m. 

 PISTOL MATCH
A specially designed cartridge 
to meet the demanding 
requirements of competitive 
pistol shooters. It’s a rare 
event where SK Pistol Match 
isn’t found in the gun boxes 
of the winning shooters.

 PISTOL MATCH SPECIAL
If your prefer a faster 
ammunition when pistol 
shooting, choose the Pistol 
Match Special. 

 STANDARD PLUS
The all-round training 
ammunition for rifle and 
pistol with reliably high 
quality. 

 LONG RANGE MATCH
Purpose-built for today’s long 
range rimfire disciplines such 
as PRC, tactical rimfire, long 
range silhouette and more. 
Reliably acquire targets out to 
100 yards and beyond.

 SEMI-AUTO     
Designed to outperform all 
other semi-auto ammunition 
offerings currently crowding 
the market. It’s built to 
deliver pinpoint accuracy 
while functioning flawlessly 
through any semi-auto 
firearm. 

 BIATHLON SPORT
This cartridge was especially 
developed to maintain its 
exceptional precision under 
cold and windy conditions.

 HIGH VELOCITY MATCH  
For demanding 22 LR shooters 
that prefer lightning-fast 
velocity in disciplines such as 
PRS Rimfire and NRL22, High 
Velocity Match strikes on-target 
with speed and precision.



METRIC IMPERIAL
Product No. 
CARTRIDGE TYPE
Bullet Weight

Velocity [m/s] (Note barrel length)
Energy [J]
Wind drift [mm] (Sidewind 4 m/s)

Trajectory  [mm]

Test 
barrel 
length

 
[mm]

Velocity  [fps]  (Note barrel length)
Energy [ft.-lbs.]
Wind drift [in] (Sidewind 13 fps) Weap-

on
sighted

in at

[yd]

Trajectory [in]

Test 
barrel 
length

[in]

Weap-
on

sighted
in at

[m]

Impact point above or 
below line of sight
Sights 40 mm above 
bore line

Impact point above or 
below line of sight
Sights 1.6 in above 
bore line

0 m 2,5 m 10 m 50 m 100 m 10 m 50 m 100 m 0 yd 2.5 yd 10 yd 50 yd 100 yd 10 yd 50 yd 100 yd
420108 327 326 322 304 284 25 -17 -22 -267 660 1073 1069 1059 1006 944 25 -0.7 -0.4 -7.8 26
RIFLE MATCH 138 137 134 120 104 50 -13 0 -224 102 101 99 90 79 50 -0.6 0 -7.0
2,59 g / 40 gr 0 0 1 24 98 75 -2 51 -122 0 0 0 0.8 3.1 75 -0.3 1.6 -3.9
420114 286 285 282 267 25 -15 -40 150 938 934 926 879 25 -0.7 -1.0 5.9
PISTOL MATCH 106 105 103 92 50 -7 0 78 77 76 69 50 -0.4 0
2,59 g / 40 gr 0 0 1 27 75 0 0 0 1 75

281 280 277 262 25 -14 -43 120 922 918 910 864 25 -0.6 -1.1 4.7
102 101 101 100 50 -6 0 75 75 74 66 50 -0.4 0

0 0 1 28 75 0 0 0 1 75
420144 291 290 287 271 25 -15 -38 150 955 951 943 895 25 -0.7 -0.9 5.9
PISTOL MATCH SPECIAL 110 109 107 95 50 -7 0 81 80 79 71 50 -0.5 0
2,59 g / 40 gr 0 0 1 27 75 0 0 0 1 75

286 285 282 267 25 -15 -40 120 938 934 926 879 25 -0.7 -1.0 4.7
106 105 103 92 50 -7 0 78 77 76 69 50 -0.4 0

0 0 1 27 75 0 0 0 1 75
420101 327 326 322 304 284 25 -17 -22 -267 660 1073 1069 1059 1006 944 25 -0.7 -0.4 -7.8 26
STANDARD PLUS 138 137 134 120 104 50 -13 0 -224 102 101 99 90 79 50 -0.6 0 -7.0
2,59 g / 40 gr 0 0 1 24 98 75 -2 51 -122 0 0 0 0.8 3.1 75 -0.3 1.6 -3.9
420121 327 326 322 304 284 25 -17 -22 -267 660 1073 1069 1059 1006 944 25 -0.7 -0.4 -7.8 26
MAGAZINE 138 137 134 120 104 50 -13 0 -224 102 101 99 90 79 50 -0.6 0 -7.0
2,59 g / 40 gr 0 0 1 24 98 75 -2 51 -122 0 0 0 0.8 3.1 75 -0.3 1.6 -3.9
420113 337 335 332 313 291 25 -17 -18 -247 550 1106 1101 1090 1033 968 25 -0.7 -0.3 -7.2 21.7
BIATHLON SPORT 147 146 142 127 110 50 -14 0 -210 109 108 105 95 83 50 -0.7 0 -6.6
2,59 g / 40 gr 0 0 1 25 98 75 -4 48 -115 0 0 0 0.8 3.2 75 -0.4 1.5 -3.6
420148 345 343 339 319 297 25 -18 -16 -234 660 1132 1126 1113 1052 986 25 -0.7 -0.2 -6.7 26
SEMI-AUTO RIFLE 154 152 149 132 114 50 -14 0 -202 114 113 110 98 86 50 -0.7 0 -6.3
2,59 g / 40 gr 0 0 1 25 96 75 -5 46 -110 0 0 0 0.8 3.1 75 -0.4 1.4 -3.5

0 m 50 m 100 m 150 m 200 m [m] 100 m 150 m 200 m [mm] 0 yd 50 yd 100 yd 150 yd 200 yd [yd] 100 yd 150 yd 200 yd [in]
420158 335 311 290 270 252 50 -214 -719 -1562 660 1099 1027 963 902 846 50 -6.6 -22.7 -49.4 26
LONG RANGE MATCH 145 125 109 95 82 100 0 -399 -1135 107 94 82 72 64 100 0 -12.7 -36.1
2,59 g / 40 gr 0 24 97 221 401 150 266 0 -603 0 1 3 7 13 150 7.6 0 -19.2

200 567 452 0 200 18.1 14.4 0
420137
HIGH VELOCITY MATCH 
2,59 g / 40 gr

385 
192 

0

352 
160 
23

324 
136 
95

301 
118 
211

281 
102 
371

50 
100 
150 
200

-159 
0 

209 
448

-551 
-313 

0 
359

-1214 
-897 
-479 

0

660 1263 
142 

0

1163 
120 

1

1076 
103 

3

1007 
90 
7

944 
79 
12 

50 
100 
150 
200

-4,9 
0 

6,6 
14,2

-17,2 
-9,9 

0 
11,4

-38,2 
-28,4 
-15,2 

0

26

Ballistic coefficients are calculated by Quick Target Unlimited Lapua Edition from V0 to V75 Trajectory tables recalculated with Doppler based radar data
BC G1 for round nose bullets = 0.172 
BC G1 for Flatnose bullets = 0.139

DISTRIBUTORS WORLDWIDE.

AUSTRALIA FRANCE LITHUANIA SLOVAKIA

NIOA
nioa.com.au 

B.G.M.
bgmwinfield.com
Armes de Strasbourg SARL
recht.fr
 

UAB Albatros prekyba
deividas@albatros.lt

 

Vel’koobchod - ZBRANE 
spol. s r.o.
frano-zbrane.sk 

AUSTRIA GERMANY LUXEMBOURG SOUTH AFRICA

GTML GmbH
dschulnigg.at

Albrecht Kind GmbH
akah.de

WAIMEX 
waimex.com

Armurerie FREYLINGER
info@armurerie.lu
 

Normark Africa (Pty) Ltd.
normark.co.za

BELGIUM HUNGARY NETHERLANDS SPAIN

RM. Vinck & Co. NV
rmvinck.com

Lapua Hungary Kft.
lapuahungary@gmail.com

Bunker 501
bunker501.nl 

Bori Sport s.l
bori.es

CANADA ICELAND NEW ZEALAND SWEDEN

Hirsch Precision Inc.
hirschprecision.com

Hlad ehf
hlad.is

 

Ordnance Developments 
Ltd.
ordnance.co.nz

Frisport Ab
frisport.se
Sportec AB 
sportec.se 

CZECH REPUBLIC ITALY NORWAY SWITZERLAND

CB Servis Centrum Spol. 
s.r.o.
guns-trade.cz
Euroshooting sro 
euroshooting.eu

Armeria Bersaglio Mobile
bersagliomobile.com
T.F.C. S.r.l. 
tfc.it

Magne Landrø A.S.
landro.no
ABS Shooting AS 
absshooting.no

 

Grünig & Elmiger AG
gruenel.ch

DENMARK JAPAN PHILIPPINES UK

Skyttebutikken
skyttebutikken.dk

Ginza Gun Ltd.
ginzagun.com
Gunsmith of Kunitomo Co. 
Ltd. 
kunitomogs.co.jp

Stronghand Inc.
stronghand.ph

 

Viking Arms Limited
vikingarms.com
BSW Limited
bisleysports.com 

ESTONIA KOREA POLAND USA

UAB Albatros prekyba
deividas@albatros.lt

Korea Continental Corp.
kocont.com

INCORSA sp. z o.o.
incorsa.pl 

Capstone Precision Group
capstonepg.com

FINLAND LATVIA ROMANIA

Nordic Distribution Oy 
NorDis
nordis.fi

UAB Albatros prekyba
deividas@albatros.lt

 

Transcarpat Sportours
office@trcsi.ro 



Nammo Schönebeck GmbH 
Wilhelm-Dümling-Straße 12 | DE-39218 SCHÖNEBECK  

Phone: +49 3928 729 100 | Fax: +49 3928 729 111 
RimfireTestRange@nammo.com | sk-ammunition.com

Part of Nammo Group
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SK MERCH
WEBSTORE OPEN!


