

PRODUCT CATALOG | 2023

OUR PASSION. YOUR SUCCESS.

# OUR SHOTS. YOUR FAME.

Quality for the success-oriented shooter. SK cartridges keep their promise concerning precision and reliability. We're always working on improving our cartridges and providing you with optimal quality. Furthermore, the good priceperformance ratio makes it possible for you to train more intensively, for longer, and more regularly in order to reach your competition objectives.

Choose the right cartridge and achieve top results.

CHOOSE THE RIGHT CARTRIDGE.

**IMPROVE** YOUR PERFORMANCE.

# **OUR KNOWLEDGE.** YOUR SCORE.

Our .22 LR Rimfire Test Center in Schönebeck has **the best testing conditions.** The 50 m shooting range has modern computer-assisted target and evaluation equipment. A multitude of fixtures make it possible to fixate rifles and pistols in order to find the best ammunition lot for the given weapon. Our cold chamber is able to simulate temperatures of - 20° C also during the summer months, which means it is possible to select the right ammunition for biathlon.





### **RIFLE MATCH**

**You want to win.** The SK Rifle Match is a high-performance rimfire cartridge especially developed for rifle shooting in all 50 m disciplines. It is characterized by high reliability and optimal hit performance. Whether the objective is intensive training or a competition, the SK Rifle Match delivers the perfect result. An ambitious shooter can reach any goal with this premium ammunition, manufactured with greatest care and using our top level technologies.

Convince yourself. Test the SK Rifle Match.



# STANDARD PLUS

Our standard training ammunition. For many years, the SK Standard Plus has been considered to be a reliable training cartridge by sports shooters across the world. Its versatility in use means it can be used in rifles and pistols. Continuous further development guarantees reliability, precision, and stability in this ammunition segment. Shooters across the world trust this entry-level cartridge for these very reasons.



## **PISTOL MATCH**

**Especially developed for pistol shooters.** Thanks to the close cooperation with pistol shooters, the Pistol Match developed by SK has improved and progressed continuously. Thanks to many years of experience, the quality continued to improve so as to guarantee the best possible hit performance and function. Countless medals have been won in national and international title competitions. Try out this specially developed short barrel cartridge and enjoy its advantages.



# **PISTOL MATCH SPECIAL**

Handgun ammunition for ambitious shooters. We offer our successful Pistol Match Special ammunition for the prospective marksman. Manufactured and tested according to strict quality standards, Pistol Match Special delivers higher velocity out of shorter barrels and guarantees outstanding precision and functionality. Whether you are a beginner or an established shooter, with Pistol Match Special you will be in the lead in training and competition.







## **LONG RANGE MATCH**

**The SK Long Range Match** ammunition is designed for demanding rimfire enthusiasts regularly acquiring targets out to 100 yards and beyond. It is purpose-built for today's long range rimfire shooting disciplines increasing in popularity, such as PRC, tactical rimfire, long range silhouette, and more.

Keep your distance with SK Long Range.



# **BIATHLON SPORT**

**Biathlon Sport is a result** of innovative engineering, and a long history of close cooperation with top biathletes. The bullet has ideal velocity for frigid conditions, and it is designed for optimum ballistic performance, even in tough and windy conditions. The cartridge has a special lubricant designed specifically for perfect performance in freezing conditions. It is effective and reliable energy combined with the finest accuracy.

The SK headstamp - sign of quality.





# **SEMI-AUTO RIFLE**

**SK's "Semi-Auto Rifle"** is designed to outperform, replace, and eventually retire all other inferior semi-auto ammunition offerings currently crowding the market. It's built to deliver pinpoint accuracy while functioning flawlessly through any 10/22 style firearms, AR's, 597's, 64's, and more.

Load. Engage Targets. Repeat.



## **HIGH VELOCITY MATCH**

For discriminating 22 LR shooters that prefer lightning-fast speed, new SK High Velocity Match exits the muzzle at a blistering 1263 feet per second (385 m/s).

Disciplines such as PRS Rimfire, NRL22, and others where every second counts, trust High Velocity Match to strike on-target, with speed and precision. SK's 40 grain roundnose projectile is combined with a proprietary blend of clean-burning, high-energy propellant for reliable functioning in any platform – shot after shot.

SK High Velocity Match - Arriving Early is Everything!





### RIFLE MATCH

A competition cartridge with high reliability and exceptional precision for rifle shooting at 50 m.



### ► STANDARD PLUS

The all-round training ammunition for rifle and pistol with reliably high quality.



### PISTOL MATCH

A specially designed cartridge to meet the demanding requirements of competitive pistol shooters. It's a rare event where SK Pistol Match isn't found in the gun boxes of the winning shooters.



#### ► PISTOL MATCH SPECIAL

If your prefer a faster ammunition when pistol shooting, choose the Pistol Match Special.



#### ► LONG RANGE MATCH

Purpose-built for today's long range rimfire disciplines such as PRC, tactical rimfire, long range silhouette and more. Reliably acquire targets out to 100 yards and beyond.



#### **▶** BIATHLON SPORT

This cartridge was especially developed to maintain its exceptional precision under cold and windy conditions.



### ► SEMI-AUTO

Designed to outperform all other semi-auto ammunition offerings currently crowding the market. It's built to deliver pinpoint accuracy while functioning flawlessly through any semi-auto firearm.



### ► HIGH VELOCITY MATCH

For demanding 22 LR shooters that prefer lightning-fast velocity in disciplines such as PRS Rimfire and NRL22, High Velocity Match strikes on-target with speed and precision.



shooters.



The universal training cartridge in the 500 pack. Suitable for pistol and rifle

						IMPERIAL															
Product No.				(Note I	barrel le	ength)	Trajectory [mm]					Velocity [fps] (Note barrel length)						Trajectory [in]			
CARTRIDGE TYPE Bullet Weight		Energy [J] Wind drift [mm] (Sidewind 4 m/s)						Weap- on sighted in at Impact point above or below line of sight Sights 40 mm above bore line				Energy [ftlbs.] Wind drift [in] (Sidewind 13 fps)					Weap- on sighted in at	Impact point above or below line of sight Sights 1.6 in above bore line			Test barrel length
		0 m	2,5 m	10 m	50 m	100 m	[m]	10 m	50 m	100 m	[mm]	0 yd	2.5 yd	10 yd	50 yd	100 yd	[yd]	10 yd	50 yd	100 yd	[in]
420108		327	326	322	304	284	25	-17	-22	-267	660	1073	1069	1059	1006	944	25	-0.7	-0.4	-7.8	26
RIFLE MATCH	•	138	137	134	120	104	50	-13	0	-224		102	101	99	90	79	50	-0.6	0	-7.0	
2,59 g / 40 gr		0	0	1	24	98	75	-2	51	-122		0	0	0	0.8	3.1	75	-0.3	1.6	-3.9	
420114	1	286	285	282	267		25	-15	-40		150	938	934	926	879		25	-0.7	-1.0		5.9
PISTOL MATCH	•	106	105	103	92		50	-7	0			78	77	76	69		50	-0.4	0		
2,59 g / 40 gr		0	0	1	27		75					0	0	0	1		75				
		281	280	277	262		25	-14	-43		120	922	918	910	864		25	-0.6	-1.1		4.7
		102	101	101	100		50	-6	0			75	75	74	66		50	-0.4	0		
		0	0	1	28		75					0	0	0	1		75				
420144		291	290	287	271		25	-15	-38		150	955	951	943	895		25	-0.7	-0.9		5.9
PISTOL MATCH SPECIAL	1	110	109	107	95		50	-7	0			81	80	79	71		50	-0.5	0		
2,59 g / 40 gr		0	0	1	27		75					0	0	0	1		75				
		286	285	282	267		25	-15	-40		120	938	934	926	879		25	-0.7	-1.0		4.7
	·	106	105	103	92		50	-7	0			78	77	76	69		50	-0.4	0		
		0	0	1	27		75					0	0	0	1		75				
420101		327	326	322	304	284	25	-17	-22	-267	660	1073	1069	1059	1006	944	25	-0.7	-0.4	-7.8	26
STANDARD PLUS		138	137	134	120	104	50	-13	0	-224		102	101	99	90	79	50	-0.6	0	-7.0	
2,59 g / 40 gr		0	0	1	24	98	75	-2	51	-122		0	0	0	0.8	3.1	75	-0.3	1.6	-3.9	
420121		327	326	322	304	284	25	-17	-22	-267	660	1073	1069	1059	1006	944	25	-0.7	-0.4	-7.8	26
MAGAZINE		138	137	134	120	104	50	-13	0	-224		102	101	99	90	79	50	-0.6	0	-7.0	
2,59 g / 40 gr		0	0	1	24	98	75	-2	51	-122	550	0	0	0	0.8	3.1	75	-0.3	1.6	-3.9	24.7
420113		337	335	332	313	291	25	-17	-18	-247	550	1106	1101	1090	1033	968	25	-0.7	-0.3	-7.2	21.7
BIATHLON SPORT		147	146	142	127	110	50	-14	0	-210		109	108	105	95	83	50	-0.7	0	-6.6	
2,59 g / 40 gr		0	0	1	25	98	75	-4	48	-115	550	0	0	0	0.8	3.2	75	-0.4	1.5	-3.6	26
420148		345	343	339	319	297	25	-18	-16	-234	660	1132	1126 113	1113 110	1052 98	986	25 50	-0.7 -0.7	-0.2 0	-6.7	26
SEMI-AUTO RIFLE		154	152	149 1	132	114	50	-14	0	-202		114				86			•	-6.3 -3.5	
2,59 g / 40 gr		0	0	1	25	96	75	-5	46	-110	[mana]	0	0	0	0.8	3.1	75	-0.4	1.4		[:-1
420158		0 m	50 m	100 m	150 m	200 m	[m]	100 m		200 m	[mm]	0 yd	50 yd				[yd]	100 yd	150 yd	200 yd	[in]
LONG RANGE MATCH		335 145	311 125	290 109	270 95	252	50 100	-214 0	-719 -399	-1562 -1135	660	1099	1027 94	963 82	902	846 64	50 100	-6.6 0	-22.7	-49.4 -36.1	26
		145	24	97	221	82 401	150	266	-399 0	-603		107 0	94	3	72 7	64 13	150	7.6	-12.7 0	-36.1	
2,59 g / 40 gr		U	24	3/	221	401	200	567	452	-603		U	'	3	/	13	200	18.1	14.4	-19.2	
420137		385	352	324	301	281	50	-159	-551	-1214	660	1263	1163	1076	1007	944	50	-4,9	-17,2	-38,2	26
HIGH VELOCITY MATCH		192	160	136	118	102	100	-159	-313	-897	000	142	120	1076	90	79	100	-4,9 0	-17,2 -9,9	-36,2	20
		0	23	95	211	371	150	209	-515	-697 -479		0	120	3	7	12	150	6.6	-9,9	-20,4	
2,59 g / 40 gr		U	23	23	211	3/1	200	448	359	-4/9 0		U	'	ر	/	12	200	14,2	11.4	-15,2	
							200	440	222	U							200	14,2	11,4	U	

Ballistic coefficients are calculated by Quick Target Unlimited Lapua Edition from V<sub>0</sub> to V<sub>75</sub>

BC G1 for round nose bullets = 0.172

BC G1 for Flatnose bullets = 0.139

Trajectory tables recalculated with Doppler based radar data



### DISTRIBUTORS WORLDWIDE.

#### **AUSTRALIA**

NIOA nioa.com.au

FRANCE

B.G.M. bgmwinfield.com

recht.fr

**GERMANY** 

akah.de

WAIMEX waimex.com

HUNGARY

**ICELAND** 

Hlad ehf

hlad.is

ITALY

tfc.it

**JAPAN** 

T.F.C. S.r.l.

Ginza Gun Ltd.

ginzagun.com

kunitomogs.co.jp

Armes de Strasbourg SARL

Albrecht Kind GmbH

Lapua Hungary Kft.

lapuahungary@gmail.com

Armeria Bersaglio Mobile

bersagliomobile.com

#### **AUSTRIA**

**GTML GmbH** dschulnigg.at

#### **BELGIUM**

RM. Vinck & Co. NV rmvinck.com

#### CANADA

Hirsch Precision Inc. hirschprecision.com

### **CZECH REPUBLIC**

CB Servis Centrum Spol. s.r.o. guns-trade.cz

**Euroshooting sro** euroshooting.eu

#### **DENMARK**

Skyttebutikken skyttebutikken.dk

#### **ESTONIA**

FINLAND

nordis.fi

**UAB** Albatros prekyba deividas@albatros.lt

Nordic Distribution Oy NorDis

#### **KOREA**

Korea Continental Corp.

Gunsmith of Kunitomo Co.

kocont.com

### LATVIA

UAB Albatros prekyba deividas@albatros.lt

#### LITHUANIA

**UAB Albatros prekyba** deividas@albatros.lt

**Armurerie FREYLINGER** 

### SLOVAKIA

Veľkoobchod - ZBRANE spol. s r.o. frano-zbrane.sk

#### **SOUTH AFRICA**

Normark Africa (Pty) Ltd. normark.co.za

#### **NETHERLANDS**

**LUXEMBOURG** 

info@armurerie.lu

Bunker 501 bunker501.nl

### SPAIN

Bori Sport s.l bori.es

#### **NEW ZEALAND**

**Ordnance Developments** ordnance.co.nz

### **SWEDEN**

Frisport Ab frisport.se Sportec AB sportec.se

### **SWITZERLAND**

Grünig & Elmiger AG gruenel.ch

#### **PHILIPPINES**

**NORWAY** 

**Stronghand Inc.** stronghand.ph

Magne Landrø A.S. landro.no

ABS Shooting AS

absshooting.no

#### POLAND

INCORSA sp. z o.o. incorsa.pl

### UK

Viking Arms Limited vikingarms.com **BSW Limited** 

bisleysports.com

#### USA

**Capstone Precision Group** capstonepg.com

#### **ROMANIA**

**Transcarpat Sportours** office@trcsi.ro

